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REPORT  OF   FAIT  FINDING  COMMITTEE ON
CAUVERY BASIN

829.   SHRI   VEERENDRA   PAUL :
SHRI    GANESHI LAL    CHAU-
DHARY :
SHRI   PAUL  PUTTAPPA:

Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Fact Finding Committee set up to collect the technical data on Cauvery basin has submitted its report to the Government;   and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI BAIJ NATH KUREEL): (a) and (b) The Fact Findjng Committee on Cauvery has not yet completed its work.


t[lNCREASE IN NUMBER 01

LOCAL    TRAINS 10     SOLVE
TRANSPORT    PROBLEM     IN     DELHI

AND ITS SUBURBS

X30. SHRI O. P. TYAGI: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to increase the number of local trains in order to solve the transport problem of Delhi and its suburbs: and

(b) if so, what are the details in this regard ?]


t[ THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MOHD.
SHAFI QURESHI):   (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

REORGANISATION    OF     DAMODAR    VALLEV
CORPORATION

831.   SHRI PRANAB KUMAR
MUKHERJEE: SHRI
KALYAN  ROY :

Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND
POWER be pleased to refer to the answer given to part (c) of Unstarred Question No. 20 in the Rajya Sabha on the 31st July,   1972
and  state :

(a) whether the proposal for the reorganisation of the Damodar Valley Corporator!
has since been considered in consulta-;ion with the State Governments of West Bengal and Bihar, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons for the delay in reorganising the D.V.C ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND POWER
(SHRI   BAIJ  NATH  KUREEL):

(a) and (b) The question of re-organisation of the Damodar Valley Corporation on a functional basis is interlinked with the proposal of Government of Bihar to utilise water from Tilaiya and Konar Dams for irrigation purposes. The latter question was discussed by the Chief Ministers of West Bengal and Bihar at a meeting held in Delhi on the 11th August, 1972. It was agreed by the two Chief Ministers to set up a joint group of officers of the two States to study in detail various issues   on

t[ ] English

